

Account Number	Revenue Function	November 2021-22 Monthly Activity	2021-22 FYTD Activity	2021-22 Original Budget	Unencumbered Balance	2021-22 FYTD %
10R000 1110 0000 00 000000	CURRENT YEAR LEVY	0.00	0.00	29,806,037.00	29,806,037.00	0.00
10R--- 1110 ---- -- -----	CURRENT YEAR LEVY	0.00	0.00	29,806,037.00	29,806,037.00	0.00
10R000 1111 0000 00 000000	PRIOR YEAR LEVY	329,948.72	26,817,794.70	26,882,334.00	64,539.30	99.76
10R--- 1111 ---- -- -----	PRIOR YEAR LEVY	329,948.72	26,817,794.70	26,882,334.00	64,539.30	99.76
10R000 1140 0000 00 000000	CURRENT YEAR SPECIAL ED LEVY	0.00	0.00	2,385,170.00	2,385,170.00	0.00
10R--- 1140 ---- -- -----	CURRENT YEAR SPECIAL ED LEVY	0.00	0.00	2,385,170.00	2,385,170.00	0.00
10R000 1141 0000 00 000000	PRIOR YEAR SPECIAL ED LEVY	26,403.53	2,146,044.05	2,215,302.00	69,257.95	96.87
10R--- 1141 ---- -- -----	PRIOR YEAR SPECIAL ED LEVY	26,403.53	2,146,044.05	2,215,302.00	69,257.95	96.87
10R000 1190 0000 00 000000	TIF DISTRIBUTION	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R--- 1190 ---- -- -----	TIF DISTRIBUTION	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R000 1230 0000 00 000000	CORP PERS PROP REPLAC TAX	0.00	661,150.09	1,300,000.00	638,849.91	50.86
10R--- 1230 ---- -- -----	CORP PERS PROP REPLAC TAX	0.00	661,150.09	1,300,000.00	638,849.91	50.86
10R000 1310 0000 00 000000	PRESCHOOL TUITION	15,877.41	39,512.01	73,000.00	33,487.99	54.13
10R--- 1310 ---- -- -----	PRESCHOOL TUITION	15,877.41	39,512.01	73,000.00	33,487.99	54.13
10R000 1311 0000 00 000000	REGULAR ED TUITION	0.00	0.00	7,970.00	7,970.00	0.00
10R--- 1311 ---- -- -----	REGULAR ED TUITION	0.00	0.00	7,970.00	7,970.00	0.00
10R000 1321 0000 00 000000	SUMMER SCHOOL TUITION	0.00	-30.00	13,000.00	13,030.00	-0.23
10R--- 1321 ---- -- -----	SUMMER SCHOOL TUITION	0.00	-30.00	13,000.00	13,030.00	-0.23
10R000 1411 0000 00 000000	STUDENT PAY RIDER FEE	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R--- 1411 ---- -- -----	STUDENT PAY RIDER FEE	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R800 1415 0000 00 000000	CO-CURRICULAR TRANS FEE	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R--- 1415 ---- -- -----	CO-CURRICULAR TRANS FEE	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R000 1510 0000 00 000000	INTEREST INCOME	512.30	8,082.31	82,472.00	74,389.69	9.80
10R--- 1510 ---- -- -----	INTEREST INCOME	512.30	8,082.31	82,472.00	74,389.69	9.80
10R000 1611 0000 00 000000	PUPIL LUNCH	14,170.35	206,296.05	197,000.00	-9,296.05	104.72
10R101 1611 0000 00 000000	PUPIL LUNCH	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R102 1611 0000 00 000000	PUPIL LUNCH	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R103 1611 0000 00 000000	PUPIL LUNCH	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

Account Number	Revenue Function	November 2021-22 Monthly Activity	2021-22 FYTD Activity	2021-22 Original Budget	Unencumbered Balance	2021-22 FYTD %
10R104 1611 0000 00 000000	PUPIL LUNCH	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R105 1611 0000 00 000000	PUPIL LUNCH	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R106 1611 0000 00 000000	PUPIL LUNCH	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R107 1611 0000 00 000000	PUPIL LUNCH	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R201 1611 0000 00 000000	PUPIL LUNCH	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R--- 1611 ---- -- -----	PUPIL LUNCH	14,170.35	206,296.05	197,000.00	-9,296.05	104.72
10R900 1612 0000 00 000000	ALTERNATE LUNCH-NEG BAL MEAL	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R--- 1612 ---- -- -----	ALTERNATE LUNCH-NEG BAL MEAL	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R201 1613 0000 00 000000	PUPIL ALA CARTE	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R202 1613 0000 00 000000	PUPIL ALA CARTE	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R300 1613 0000 00 000000	PUPIL ALA CARTE	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R--- 1613 ---- -- -----	PUPIL ALA CARTE	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R101 1614 0000 00 000000	PUPIL MILK	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R102 1614 0000 00 000000	PUPIL MILK	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R103 1614 0000 00 000000	PUPIL MILK	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R104 1614 0000 00 000000	PUPIL MILK	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R105 1614 0000 00 000000	PUPIL MILK	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R107 1614 0000 00 000000	PUPIL MILK	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R--- 1614 ---- -- -----	PUPIL MILK	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R000 1620 0000 00 000000	ADULT LUNCH	366.25	1,428.80	3,400.00	1,971.20	42.02
10R101 1620 0000 00 000000	ADULT LUNCH	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R102 1620 0000 00 000000	ADULT LUNCH	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R103 1620 0000 00 000000	ADULT LUNCH	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R104 1620 0000 00 000000	ADULT LUNCH	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R105 1620 0000 00 000000	ADULT LUNCH	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R106 1620 0000 00 000000	ADULT LUNCH	0.00	60.00	0.00	-60.00	0.00
10R107 1620 0000 00 000000	ADULT LUNCH	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R201 1620 0000 00 000000	ADULT LUNCH	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R202 1620 0000 00 000000	ADULT LUNCH	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R300 1620 0000 00 000000	ADULT LUNCH	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R--- 1620 ---- -- -----	ADULT LUNCH	366.25	1,488.80	3,400.00	1,911.20	43.79
10R300 1690 0000 00 000000	OTHER FOOD SERVICE	8,873.56	21,216.02	35,000.00	13,783.98	60.62
10R--- 1690 ---- -- -----	OTHER FOOD SERVICE	8,873.56	21,216.02	35,000.00	13,783.98	60.62
10R300 1711 0000 00 000000	ATHLETIC ADMISSIONS	495.00	42,045.00	49,060.00	7,015.00	85.70

Account Number	Revenue Function	November 2021-22 Monthly Activity	2021-22 FYTD Activity	2021-22 Original Budget	Unencumbered Balance	2021-22 FYTD %
10R--- 1711 ---- --	ATHLETIC ADMISSIONS	495.00	42,045.00	49,060.00	7,015.00	85.70
10R000 1719 0000 00 000000	OTHER REVENUE/DEBT	0.00	3,158.50	10,000.00	6,841.50	31.59
10R300 1719 0000 00 000000	OTHER REVENUE/DEBT	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R--- 1719 ---- --	OTHER REVENUE/DEBT	0.00	3,158.50	10,000.00	6,841.50	31.59
10R101 1720 0000 00 000000	REGISTRATION FEE	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R102 1720 0000 00 000000	REGISTRATION FEE	-125.40	14,776.10	27,187.00	12,410.90	54.35
10R103 1720 0000 00 000000	REGISTRATION FEE	-190.00	13,921.00	23,303.00	9,382.00	59.74
10R104 1720 0000 00 000000	REGISTRATION FEE	0.00	17,849.00	34,955.00	17,106.00	51.06
10R105 1720 0000 00 000000	REGISTRATION FEE	0.00	13,835.00	27,964.00	14,129.00	49.47
10R106 1720 0000 00 000000	REGISTRATION FEE	-95.00	12,145.00	18,643.00	6,498.00	65.15
10R107 1720 0000 00 000000	REGISTRATION FEE	-95.00	24,404.25	34,178.00	9,773.75	71.40
10R201 1720 0000 00 000000	REGISTRATION FEE	0.00	35,263.75	56,705.00	21,441.25	62.19
10R202 1720 0000 00 000000	REGISTRATION FEE	-115.00	36,235.00	60,589.00	24,354.00	59.80
10R300 1720 0000 00 000000	REGISTRATION FEE	646.00	127,026.30	250,000.00	122,973.70	50.81
10R500 1720 0000 00 000000	REGISTRATION FEE	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R800 1720 0000 00 000000	REGISTRATION FEE	47.50	1,852.50	2,140.00	287.50	86.57
10R900 1720 0000 00 000000	REGISTRATION FEE	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R--- 1720 ---- --	REGISTRATION FEE	73.10	297,307.90	535,664.00	238,356.10	55.50
10R000 1721 0000 00 000000	GRADE K- ENTRANCE EVAL	0.00	0.00	50.00	50.00	0.00
10R--- 1721 ---- --	GRADE K- ENTRANCE EVAL	0.00	0.00	50.00	50.00	0.00
10R201 1730 0000 00 000000	ACTIVITY FEE	0.00	7,655.00	11,034.00	3,379.00	69.38
10R202 1730 0000 00 000000	ACTIVITY FEE	-25.00	7,773.00	13,240.00	5,467.00	58.71
10R300 1730 0000 00 000000	ACTIVITY FEE	109.00	43,432.05	89,750.00	46,317.95	48.39
10R--- 1730 ---- --	ACTIVITY FEE	84.00	58,860.05	114,024.00	55,163.95	51.62
10R201 1731 0000 00 000000	LOCK FEE	0.00	1,535.00	2,486.00	951.00	61.75
10R202 1731 0000 00 000000	LOCK FEE	0.00	1,565.00	2,719.00	1,154.00	57.56
10R300 1731 0000 00 000000	LOCK FEE	5.00	-299.97	3,272.00	3,571.97	-9.17
10R--- 1731 ---- --	LOCK FEE	5.00	2,800.03	8,477.00	5,676.97	33.03
10R201 1733 0000 00 000000	COURSE FEES	-7,386.90	-1,604.50	2,800.00	4,404.50	-57.30
10R202 1733 0000 00 000000	COURSE FEES	-5,284.35	-1,410.20	2,100.00	3,510.20	-67.15
10R300 1733 0000 00 000000	COURSE FEES	453.00	76,347.05	129,650.00	53,302.95	58.89
10R--- 1733 ---- --	COURSE FEES	-12,218.25	73,332.35	134,550.00	61,217.65	54.50
10R201 1734 0000 00 000000	ATHLETIC PARTICIPATION FEE	2,586.00	63,471.00	21,361.00	-42,110.00	297.13

Account Number	Revenue Function	November 2021-22 Monthly Activity	2021-22 FYTD Activity	2021-22 Original Budget	Unencumbered Balance	2021-22 FYTD %
10R202 1734 0000 00 000000	ATHLETIC PARTICIPATION FEE	6,061.00	8,726.00	24,808.00	16,082.00	35.17
10R300 1734 0000 00 000000	ATHLETIC PARTICIPATION FEE	1,146.00	13,258.00	72,000.00	58,742.00	18.41
10R--- 1734 ---- -- -----	ATHLETIC PARTICIPATION FEE	9,793.00	85,455.00	118,169.00	32,714.00	72.32
10R201 1735 0000 00 000000	NON ATHLETIC PARTICIPATION FEE	1,425.00	2,780.00	3,729.00	949.00	74.55
10R202 1735 0000 00 000000	NON ATHLETIC PARTICIPATION FEE	2,045.00	3,085.00	4,272.00	1,187.00	72.21
10R300 1735 0000 00 000000	NON ATHLETIC PARTICIPATION FEE	0.00	0.00	200.00	200.00	0.00
10R--- 1735 ---- -- -----	NON ATHLETIC PARTICIPATION FEE	3,470.00	5,865.00	8,201.00	2,336.00	71.52
10R300 1736 0000 00 000000	PARKING FEES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R--- 1736 ---- -- -----	PARKING FEES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R300 1737 0000 00 000000	DRIVERS EDUCATION FEE	0.00	0.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00
10R--- 1737 ---- -- -----	DRIVERS EDUCATION FEE	0.00	0.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00
10R000 1738 0000 00 000000	TECHNOLOGY SERVICE FEE	-5,514.40	111,213.30	168,357.00	57,243.70	66.06
10R--- 1738 ---- -- -----	TECHNOLOGY SERVICE FEE	-5,514.40	111,213.30	168,357.00	57,243.70	66.06
10R000 1739 0000 00 000000	STUDENT DEVICE REPAIR	96.06	1,793.44	1,800.00	6.56	99.64
10R--- 1739 ---- -- -----	STUDENT DEVICE REPAIR	96.06	1,793.44	1,800.00	6.56	99.64
10R000 1740 0000 00 000000	SUMMER BAND FEES	45.00	2,295.00	2,500.00	205.00	91.80
10R--- 1740 ---- -- -----	SUMMER BAND FEES	45.00	2,295.00	2,500.00	205.00	91.80
10R201 1750 0000 00 000000	SUMMER ATHLETIC FEES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R202 1750 0000 00 000000	SUMMER ATHLETIC FEES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R300 1750 0000 00 000000	SUMMER ATHLETIC FEES	0.00	0.00	300.00	300.00	0.00
10R--- 1750 ---- -- -----	SUMMER ATHLETIC FEES	0.00	0.00	300.00	300.00	0.00
10R000 1920 0000 00 000000	DONATIONS	10,150.00	10,150.00	33,492.00	23,342.00	30.31
10R102 1920 0000 00 000000	DONATIONS	121.60	121.60	2,100.00	1,978.40	5.79
10R103 1920 0000 00 000000	DONATIONS	0.00	0.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00
10R104 1920 0000 00 000000	DONATIONS	0.00	0.00	3,800.00	3,800.00	0.00
10R105 1920 0000 00 000000	DONATIONS	0.00	0.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	0.00
10R106 1920 0000 00 000000	DONATIONS	0.00	0.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	0.00
10R107 1920 0000 00 000000	DONATIONS	0.00	200.00	1,800.00	1,600.00	11.11
10R201 1920 0000 00 000000	DONATIONS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R202 1920 0000 00 000000	DONATIONS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R300 1920 0000 00 000000	DONATIONS	0.00	0.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	0.00
10R800 1920 0000 00 000000	DONATIONS	0.00	0.00	120.00	120.00	0.00

Account Number	Revenue Function	November 2021-22 Monthly Activity	2021-22 FYTD Activity	2021-22 Original Budget	Unencumbered Balance	2021-22 FYTD %
10R--- 1920 ---- --	DONATIONS	10,271.60	10,471.60	49,012.00	38,540.40	21.37
10R800 1925 0000 00 000000	DONATIONS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R--- 1925 ---- --	DONATIONS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R000 1950 0000 00 000000	REFUND PRIOR YEAR	21,624.20	75,237.62	48,000.00	-27,237.62	156.75
10R--- 1950 ---- --	REFUND PRIOR YEAR	21,624.20	75,237.62	48,000.00	-27,237.62	156.75
10R000 1980 0000 00 000000	PROCEEDS FROM VENDOR CONTRACTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R--- 1980 ---- --	PROCEEDS FROM VENDOR CONTRACTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R000 1981 0000 00 000000	CREDIT CARD FEE	781.65	17,214.89	46,889.00	29,674.11	36.71
10R--- 1981 ---- --	CREDIT CARD FEE	781.65	17,214.89	46,889.00	29,674.11	36.71
10R000 1991 0000 00 000000	FOX VALLEY CAREER CENTER	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R--- 1991 ---- --	FOX VALLEY CAREER CENTER	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R000 1992 0000 00 000000	MID-VALLEY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R--- 1992 ---- --	MID-VALLEY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R000 1993 0000 00 000000	MISC REVENUE	101.36	7,572.98	12,560.00	4,987.02	60.29
10R--- 1993 ---- --	MISC REVENUE	101.36	7,572.98	12,560.00	4,987.02	60.29
10R000 1996 0000 00 000000	ROE IN-SCHOOL SUSPENSION	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R--- 1996 ---- --	ROE IN-SCHOOL SUSPENSION	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R000 1999 0000 00 000000	KANE COUNTY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R000 1999 0000 00 000001	KANE COUNTY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R000 1999 0000 00 140100	KANE COUNTY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R--- 1999 ---- --	KANE COUNTY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R--- 1--- ---- --	*Local	425,259.44	30,696,176.69	64,318,298.00	33,622,221.31	47.73
10R000 2100 0000 00 322000	FLOW THROUGH VALEES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R000 2100 0000 00 329900	FLOW THROUGH VALEES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R000 2100 0000 00 474500	FLOW THROUGH VALEES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R--- 2100 ---- --	FLOW THROUGH VALEES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R000 2200 0000 00 462000	IDEA FLOW THROUGH	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R--- 2200 ---- --	IDEA FLOW THROUGH	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

Account Number	Revenue Function	November 2021-22 Monthly Activity	2021-22 FYTD Activity	2021-22 Original Budget	Unencumbered Balance	2021-22 FYTD %
10R000 2201 0000 00 460000	PRE-SCHOOL IDEA FLOW-THROUGH	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R--- 2201 ---- -- -----	PRE-SCHOOL IDEA FLOW-THROUGH	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R000 2202 0000 00 000000	INSERVICE-IDEA FLOW-THROUGH	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R000 2202 0000 00 463000	INSERVICE-IDEA FLOW-THROUGH	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R--- 2202 ---- -- -----	INSERVICE-IDEA FLOW-THROUGH	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R000 2203 0000 00 000000	IDEA ARRA PRESCHOOL	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R--- 2203 ---- -- -----	IDEA ARRA PRESCHOOL	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R000 2300 0000 00 490900	FLOW-THROUGH ST. CHARLES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R--- 2300 ---- -- -----	FLOW-THROUGH ST. CHARLES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R--- 2--- ---- -- -----	*Local	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R000 3001 0000 00 000000	EVIDENCE BASED FUNDING/GSA	0.00	430,596.63	2,800,474.00	2,369,877.37	15.38
10R--- 3001 ---- -- -----	EVIDENCE BASED FUNDING/GSA	0.00	430,596.63	2,800,474.00	2,369,877.37	15.38
10R000 3099 0000 00 000000	GSA RECALCULATION	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R--- 3099 ---- -- -----	GSA RECALCULATION	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R000 3100 0000 00 000000	SPECIAL ED PRIVATE FACILITY	0.00	204,228.99	415,000.00	210,771.01	49.21
10R--- 3100 ---- -- -----	SPECIAL ED PRIVATE FACILITY	0.00	204,228.99	415,000.00	210,771.01	49.21
10R000 3105 0000 00 000000	SPEC ED EXTRA-ORDINARY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R--- 3105 ---- -- -----	SPEC ED EXTRA-ORDINARY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R000 3110 0000 00 000000	SPEC ED PERSONNEL REIMB	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R--- 3110 ---- -- -----	SPEC ED PERSONNEL REIMB	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R000 3120 0000 00 000000	SPEC ED ORPHANGE INDIV	0.00	43,114.67	30,200.00	-12,914.67	142.76
10R--- 3120 ---- -- -----	SPEC ED ORPHANGE INDIV	0.00	43,114.67	30,200.00	-12,914.67	142.76
10R000 3145 0000 00 000000	SPEC ED SUMMER SCHOOL	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R--- 3145 ---- -- -----	SPEC ED SUMMER SCHOOL	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R000 3220 0000 00 322000	VE SECONDARY PROGRAM IMPROVEME	0.00	0.00	25,990.00	25,990.00	0.00
10R--- 3220 ---- -- -----	VE SECONDARY PROGRAM IMPROVEME	0.00	0.00	25,990.00	25,990.00	0.00
10R000 3305 0000 00 000000	BILINGUAL - TPI	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

Account Number	Revenue Function	November 2021-22 Monthly Activity	2021-22 FYTD Activity	2021-22 Original Budget	Unencumbered Balance	2021-22 FYTD %
10R--- 3305 ---- --	BILINGUAL - TPI	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R000 3360 0000 00 000000	FREE LUNCH & BREAKFAST	2,045.64	22,245.35	585.00	-21,660.35	3,802.62
10R--- 3360 ---- --	FREE LUNCH & BREAKFAST	2,045.64	22,245.35	585.00	-21,660.35	3,802.62
10R000 3370 0000 00 000000	DRIVERS EDUCATION	0.00	6,351.24	6,432.00	80.76	98.74
10R--- 3370 ---- --	DRIVERS EDUCATION	0.00	6,351.24	6,432.00	80.76	98.74
10R000 3651 0000 00 000000	NATIONAL BOARD CERTIFICATION	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R--- 3651 ---- --	NATIONAL BOARD CERTIFICATION	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R000 3697 0000 00 000000	ALTERNATIVE LEARNING OP PROGRM	24,331.92	40,368.30	176,000.00	135,631.70	22.94
10R--- 3697 ---- --	ALTERNATIVE LEARNING OP PROGRM	24,331.92	40,368.30	176,000.00	135,631.70	22.94
10R000 3715 0000 00 000000	BLOCK GRANT READING IMPROVE	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R--- 3715 ---- --	BLOCK GRANT READING IMPROVE	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R000 3775 0000 00 000000	BLOCK GRANT ED IMPROVEMENT	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R--- 3775 ---- --	BLOCK GRANT ED IMPROVEMENT	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R000 3800 0000 00 000000	LIBRARY GRANT	0.00	735.75	4,823.00	4,087.25	15.26
10R--- 3800 ---- --	LIBRARY GRANT	0.00	735.75	4,823.00	4,087.25	15.26
10R000 3900 0000 00 000000	MISC STATE INCOME	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R--- 3900 ---- --	MISC STATE INCOME	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R000 3999 0000 00 000000	OTHER STATE PROGRAMS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R--- 3999 ---- --	OTHER STATE PROGRAMS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R--- 3--- ---- --	*State	26,377.56	747,640.93	3,459,504.00	2,711,863.07	21.61
10R000 4000 0000 00 400920	Federal	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R000 4000 0000 00 400921	Federal	7,308.00	68,491.00	0.00	-68,491.00	0.00
10R000 4000 0000 00 400922	Federal	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R--- 4000 ---- --	Federal	7,308.00	68,491.00	0.00	-68,491.00	0.00
10R000 4009 0000 00 100425	REMS GRANT	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R--- 4009 ---- --	REMS GRANT	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R000 4100 0000 00 410000	TITLE V - INNOVATIVE PROGRAMS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

Account Number	Revenue Function	November 2021-22 Monthly Activity	2021-22 FYTD Activity	2021-22 Original Budget	Unencumbered Balance	2021-22 FYTD %
10R--- 4100 ---- --	TITLE V - INNOVATIVE PROGRAMS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R000 4215 0000 00 000000	SPECIAL MILK PROGRAM	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R--- 4215 ---- --	SPECIAL MILK PROGRAM	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R000 4225 0000 00 000000	SUMMER FOOD PROGRAM	215,805.92	704,989.66	1,900,000.00	1,195,010.34	37.10
10R--- 4225 ---- --	SUMMER FOOD PROGRAM	215,805.92	704,989.66	1,900,000.00	1,195,010.34	37.10
10R000 4300 0000 00 000000	TITLE I	0.00	254,942.00	415,000.00	160,058.00	61.43
10R--- 4300 ---- --	TITLE I	0.00	254,942.00	415,000.00	160,058.00	61.43
10R000 4331 0000 00 000000	TITLE I SCHOOL IMPROVEMENT	0.00	4,975.00	28,642.00	23,667.00	17.37
10R--- 4331 ---- --	TITLE I SCHOOL IMPROVEMENT	0.00	4,975.00	28,642.00	23,667.00	17.37
10R000 4400 0000 00 440000	TITLE IV SAFE & DRUG FREE	0.00	7,346.00	0.00	-7,346.00	0.00
10R--- 4400 ---- --	TITLE IV SAFE & DRUG FREE	0.00	7,346.00	0.00	-7,346.00	0.00
10R000 4450 0000 00 000000	TITLE IV-A SSAE	0.00	0.00	22,150.00	22,150.00	0.00
10R--- 4450 ---- --	TITLE IV-A SSAE	0.00	0.00	22,150.00	22,150.00	0.00
10R000 4600 0000 00 000000	IDEA PRESCHOOL	0.00	24,591.00	23,000.00	-1,591.00	106.92
10R--- 4600 ---- --	IDEA PRESCHOOL	0.00	24,591.00	23,000.00	-1,591.00	106.92
10R000 4620 0000 00 000000	IDEA FLOW THROUGH	0.00	67,516.00	974,769.00	907,253.00	6.93
10R--- 4620 ---- --	IDEA FLOW THROUGH	0.00	67,516.00	974,769.00	907,253.00	6.93
10R000 4625 0000 00 000000	IDEA - ROOM & BOARD	0.00	55,324.37	370,000.00	314,675.63	14.95
10R--- 4625 ---- --	IDEA - ROOM & BOARD	0.00	55,324.37	370,000.00	314,675.63	14.95
10R000 4745 0000 00 000000	VE PERKINS III GRANT	0.00	0.00	23,462.00	23,462.00	0.00
10R--- 4745 ---- --	VE PERKINS III GRANT	0.00	0.00	23,462.00	23,462.00	0.00
10R000 4770 0000 00 000000	CTEI-TECH PREP	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R--- 4770 ---- --	CTEI-TECH PREP	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R000 4799 0000 00 000000	PERKINS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R--- 4799 ---- --	PERKINS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R000 4850 0000 00 000000	ARRA GENERAL STATE AID	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R--- 4850 ---- --	ARRA GENERAL STATE AID	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

<u>Account Number</u>	<u>Revenue Function</u>	<u>November 2021-22 Monthly Activity</u>	<u>2021-22 FYTD Activity</u>	<u>2021-22 Original Budget</u>	<u>Unencumbered Balance</u>	<u>2021-22 FYTD %</u>
10R000 4856 0000 00 000000	ARRA Preschool	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R--- 4856 ---- -- -----	ARRA Preschool	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R000 4857 0000 00 000000	ARRA IDEA FUNDS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R--- 4857 ---- -- -----	ARRA IDEA FUNDS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R000 4861 0000 00 000000	ARRA TITLE IID	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R--- 4861 ---- -- -----	ARRA TITLE IID	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R000 4870 0000 00 000000	SFSF FUNDS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R--- 4870 ---- -- -----	SFSF FUNDS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R000 4880 0000 00 000000	EDUCATION JOBS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R--- 4880 ---- -- -----	EDUCATION JOBS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R000 4905 0000 00 000000	TITLE III IMMIGRANT ED IEP	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R--- 4905 ---- -- -----	TITLE III IMMIGRANT ED IEP	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R000 4909 0000 00 490900	TITLE III LEP STUDENTS	0.00	3,728.00	13,598.00	9,870.00	27.42
10R--- 4909 ---- -- -----	TITLE III LEP STUDENTS	0.00	3,728.00	13,598.00	9,870.00	27.42
10R000 4920 0000 00 000000	McKinney Homeless Children	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R--- 4920 ---- -- -----	McKinney Homeless Children	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R000 4932 0000 00 493200	TITLE II TEACHER QUALITY	0.00	55,074.00	97,106.00	42,032.00	56.72
10R--- 4932 ---- -- -----	TITLE II TEACHER QUALITY	0.00	55,074.00	97,106.00	42,032.00	56.72
10R000 4971 0000 00 000000	Title IID	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R--- 4971 ---- -- -----	Title IID	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R000 4991 0000 00 000000	MEDICAID ADMIN OUTREACH	0.00	53,873.32	120,000.00	66,126.68	44.89
10R--- 4991 ---- -- -----	MEDICAID ADMIN OUTREACH	0.00	53,873.32	120,000.00	66,126.68	44.89
10R000 4992 0000 00 000000	MEDICAID - FEE FOR SERVICE	0.00	45,235.80	65,532.00	20,296.20	69.03
10R000 4992 2000 00 000000	MEDICAID - FEE FOR SERVICE	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R--- 4992 ---- -- -----	MEDICAID - FEE FOR SERVICE	0.00	45,235.80	65,532.00	20,296.20	69.03
10R000 4998 0000 00 000000	OTHER FED SOURCE-CARES ACT	0.00	0.00	70,000.00	70,000.00	0.00
10R000 4998 0000 00 400921	OTHER FED SOURCE-CARES ACT	0.00	0.00	955,000.00	955,000.00	0.00
10R000 4998 0000 00 400922	OTHER FED SOURCE-CARES ACT	0.00	0.00	930,000.00	930,000.00	0.00

Account Number	Revenue Function	November 2021-22 Monthly Activity	2021-22 FYTD Activity	2021-22 Original Budget	Unencumbered Balance	2021-22 FYTD %
10R--- 4998 ---- --	OTHER FED SOURCE-CARES ACT	0.00	0.00	1,955,000.00	1,955,000.00	0.00
10R--- 4--- ---- --	*Federal	223,113.92	1,346,086.15	6,008,259.00	4,662,172.85	22.40
10R000 7120 0000 00 000000	PERM TRANS WC INTEREST INCOME	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R--- 7120 ---- --	PERM TRANS WC INTEREST INCOME	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R000 7140 0000 00 000000	PERM TRANS OF FUNDS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R--- 7140 ---- --	PERM TRANS OF FUNDS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R000 7141 0000 00 000000	PERM TRANS B&I INTEREST INCOME	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R--- 7141 ---- --	PERM TRANS B&I INTEREST INCOME	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R000 7142 0000 00 000000	PERM TRANS TRANS INT INCOME	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R--- 7142 ---- --	PERM TRANS TRANS INT INCOME	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R000 7143 0000 00 000000	PERMANENT TRANSFER	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R--- 7143 ---- --	PERMANENT TRANSFER	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10R--- 7--- ---- --	*	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10---- ---- --	*EDUCATION FUND	674,750.92	32,789,903.77	73,786,061.00	40,996,257.23	44.44

Account Number	Revenue Function	November 2021-22 Monthly Activity	2021-22 FYTD Activity	2021-22 Original Budget	Unencumbered Balance	2021-22 FYTD %
20R000 1110 0000 00 000000	CURRENT YEAR LEVY	0.00	0.00	6,068,261.00	6,068,261.00	0.00
20R--- 1110 ---- -- -----	CURRENT YEAR LEVY	0.00	0.00	6,068,261.00	6,068,261.00	0.00
20R000 1111 0000 00 000000	PRIOR YEAR LEVY	67,174.62	5,459,863.86	5,472,986.00	13,122.14	99.76
20R--- 1111 ---- -- -----	PRIOR YEAR LEVY	67,174.62	5,459,863.86	5,472,986.00	13,122.14	99.76
20R000 1190 0000 00 000000	TIF DISTRIBUTION	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
20R--- 1190 ---- -- -----	TIF DISTRIBUTION	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
20R000 1510 0000 00 000000	INTEREST INCOME	114.49	1,743.83	12,060.00	10,316.17	14.46
20R000 1510 0000 00 600000	INTEREST INCOME	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
20R--- 1510 ---- -- -----	INTEREST INCOME	114.49	1,743.83	12,060.00	10,316.17	14.46
20R300 1736 0000 00 000000	PARKING FEES	0.00	21,575.00	54,000.00	32,425.00	39.95
20R--- 1736 ---- -- -----	PARKING FEES	0.00	21,575.00	54,000.00	32,425.00	39.95
20R000 1910 0000 00 000000	RENTAL INCOME	25.00	25.00	49,000.00	48,975.00	0.05
20R--- 1910 ---- -- -----	RENTAL INCOME	25.00	25.00	49,000.00	48,975.00	0.05
20R000 1920 0000 00 000000	DONATIONS	0.00	0.00	100.00	100.00	0.00
20R--- 1920 ---- -- -----	DONATIONS	0.00	0.00	100.00	100.00	0.00
20R000 1930 0000 00 000000	DEVELOPER FEES	0.00	114,274.45	35,000.00	-79,274.45	326.50
20R--- 1930 ---- -- -----	DEVELOPER FEES	0.00	114,274.45	35,000.00	-79,274.45	326.50
20R000 1950 0000 00 000000	REFUND PRIOR YEAR	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
20R--- 1950 ---- -- -----	REFUND PRIOR YEAR	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
20R000 1990 0000 00 000000	COULTRAP SALE	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
20R--- 1990 ---- -- -----	COULTRAP SALE	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
20R000 1993 0000 00 000000	MISC REVENUE	370.00	370.00	500.00	130.00	74.00
20R000 1993 0000 00 000003	MISC REVENUE	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
20R--- 1993 ---- -- -----	MISC REVENUE	370.00	370.00	500.00	130.00	74.00
20R000 1994 0000 00 000000	PARK DIST PAYMENT	0.00	0.00	120,000.00	120,000.00	0.00
20R--- 1994 ---- -- -----	PARK DIST PAYMENT	0.00	0.00	120,000.00	120,000.00	0.00
20R000 1995 0000 00 000000	CITY OF GENEVA PAYMENT	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
20R--- 1995 ---- -- -----	CITY OF GENEVA PAYMENT	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

Account Number	Revenue Function	November 2021-22 Monthly Activity	2021-22 FYTD Activity	2021-22 Original Budget	Unencumbered Balance	2021-22 FYTD %
20R000 1997 0000 00 000000	WASTE MANAGEMENT SETTLEMENT	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
20R--- 1997 ---- -- -	WASTE MANAGEMENT SETTLEMENT	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
20R000 1998 0000 00 000000	E-RATE	0.00	15,444.00	258,500.00	243,056.00	5.97
20R--- 1998 ---- -- -	E-RATE	0.00	15,444.00	258,500.00	243,056.00	5.97
20R--- 1--- ---- -- -	*Local	67,684.11	5,613,296.14	12,070,407.00	6,457,110.86	46.50
20R500 2540 7001 00 400921		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
20R--- 2540 ---- -- -	*	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
20R--- 2--- ---- -- -	*Local	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
20R000 3001 0000 00 000000	EVIDENCE BASED FUNDING/GSA	388,548.00	1,165,644.00	1,591,586.00	425,942.00	73.24
20R--- 3001 ---- -- -	EVIDENCE BASED FUNDING/GSA	388,548.00	1,165,644.00	1,591,586.00	425,942.00	73.24
20R000 3999 0000 00 000000	OTHER STATE PROGRAMS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
20R--- 3999 ---- -- -	OTHER STATE PROGRAMS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
20R--- 3--- ---- -- -	*State	388,548.00	1,165,644.00	1,591,586.00	425,942.00	73.24
20R000 7150 0000 00 000000	PERM TRANS S&C FUND	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
20R--- 7150 ---- -- -	PERM TRANS S&C FUND	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
20R000 7300 0000 00 000000	SALE OF FIXED ASSET	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
20R--- 7300 ---- -- -	SALE OF FIXED ASSET	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
20R000 7990 0000 00 000000	OTHER SOURCES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
20R--- 7990 ---- -- -	OTHER SOURCES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
20R--- 7--- ---- -- -	*	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
20-----	*OPERATIONS & MAINT FUND	456,232.11	6,778,940.14	13,661,993.00	6,883,052.86	49.62

Account Number	Revenue Function	November 2021-22 Monthly Activity	2021-22 FYTD Activity	2021-22 Original Budget	Unencumbered Balance	2021-22 FYTD %
30R000 1110 0000 00 000000	CURRENT YEAR LEVY	0.00	0.00	7,948,150.00	7,948,150.00	0.00
30R--- 1110 ---- -- -	CURRENT YEAR LEVY	0.00	0.00	7,948,150.00	7,948,150.00	0.00
30R000 1111 0000 00 000000	PRIOR YEAR LEVY	87,984.71	7,151,280.22	7,168,471.00	17,190.78	99.76
30R--- 1111 ---- -- -	PRIOR YEAR LEVY	87,984.71	7,151,280.22	7,168,471.00	17,190.78	99.76
30R000 1190 0000 00 000000	TIF DISTRIBUTION	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
30R--- 1190 ---- -- -	TIF DISTRIBUTION	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
30R000 1510 0000 00 000000	INTEREST INCOME	143.36	1,680.31	13,568.00	11,887.69	12.38
30R--- 1510 ---- -- -	INTEREST INCOME	143.36	1,680.31	13,568.00	11,887.69	12.38
30R000 1520 0000 00 000000	Bond Sale Gain/Loss	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
30R--- 1520 ---- -- -	Bond Sale Gain/Loss	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
30R000 1950 0000 00 000000	REFUND PRIOR YEAR	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
30R--- 1950 ---- -- -	REFUND PRIOR YEAR	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
30R000 1993 0000 00 000000	MISC REVENUE	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
30R--- 1993 ---- -- -	MISC REVENUE	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
30R--- 1--- ---- -- -	*Local	88,128.07	7,152,960.53	15,130,189.00	7,977,228.47	47.28
30R000 3001 0000 00 000000	EVIDENCE BASED FUNDING/GSA	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
30R--- 3001 ---- -- -	EVIDENCE BASED FUNDING/GSA	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
30R--- 3--- ---- -- -	*State	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
30R000 7140 0000 00 000000	PERM TRANS OF FUNDS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
30R--- 7140 ---- -- -	PERM TRANS OF FUNDS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
30R000 7143 0000 00 000000	PERMANENT TRANSFER	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
30R--- 7143 ---- -- -	PERMANENT TRANSFER	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
30R000 7210 0000 00 000000	PRINCIPAL ON BONDS SOLD	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
30R--- 7210 ---- -- -	PRINCIPAL ON BONDS SOLD	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
30R000 7220 0000 00 000000	PREMIUM ON BONDS SOLD	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
30R--- 7220 ---- -- -	PREMIUM ON BONDS SOLD	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

<u>Account Number</u>	<u>Revenue Function</u>	<u>November 2021-22 Monthly Activity</u>	<u>2021-22 FYTD Activity</u>	<u>2021-22 Original Budget</u>	<u>Unencumbered Balance</u>	<u>2021-22 FYTD %</u>
30R000 7230 0000 00 000000	ACCRUED INTEREST ON BONDS SOLD	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
30R--- 7230 ---- -- -----	ACCRUED INTEREST ON BONDS SOLD	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
30R000 7240 0000 00 000000	CAPITALIZED INTEREST ON BONDS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
30R--- 7240 ---- -- -----	CAPITALIZED INTEREST ON BONDS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
30R000 7400 0000 00 000000	TRANSFR PRINCIPL CAP LEASE PYM	385,550.00	385,550.00	385,550.00	0.00	100.00
30R--- 7400 ---- -- -----	TRANSFR PRINCIPL CAP LEASE PYM	385,550.00	385,550.00	385,550.00	0.00	100.00
30R--- 7--- ---- -- -----	*	385,550.00	385,550.00	385,550.00	0.00	100.00
30---- ---- ---- -- -----	*DEBT SERVICE	473,678.07	7,538,510.53	15,515,739.00	7,977,228.47	48.59

Account Number	Revenue Function	November 2021-22 Monthly Activity	2021-22 FYTD Activity	2021-22 Original Budget	Unencumbered Balance	2021-22 FYTD %
40R000 1110 0000 00 000000	CURRENT YEAR LEVY	0.00	0.00	1,206,803.00	1,206,803.00	0.00
40R--- 1110 ---- -- -	CURRENT YEAR LEVY	0.00	0.00	1,206,803.00	1,206,803.00	0.00
40R000 1111 0000 00 000000	PRIOR YEAR LEVY	13,359.30	1,085,826.59	1,088,454.00	2,627.41	99.76
40R--- 1111 ---- -- -	PRIOR YEAR LEVY	13,359.30	1,085,826.59	1,088,454.00	2,627.41	99.76
40R000 1190 0000 00 000000	TIF DISTRIBUTION	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
40R--- 1190 ---- -- -	TIF DISTRIBUTION	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
40R000 1411 0000 00 000000	STUDENT PAY RIDER FEE	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
40R101 1411 0000 00 000000	STUDENT PAY RIDER FEE	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
40R102 1411 0000 00 000000	STUDENT PAY RIDER FEE	-600.00	920.00	1,675.00	755.00	54.93
40R103 1411 0000 00 000000	STUDENT PAY RIDER FEE	0.00	4,100.00	1,584.00	-2,516.00	258.84
40R104 1411 0000 00 000000	STUDENT PAY RIDER FEE	350.00	12,250.00	4,301.00	-7,949.00	284.82
40R105 1411 0000 00 000000	STUDENT PAY RIDER FEE	0.00	3,850.00	2,264.00	-1,586.00	170.05
40R106 1411 0000 00 000000	STUDENT PAY RIDER FEE	0.00	350.00	589.00	239.00	59.42
40R107 1411 0000 00 000000	STUDENT PAY RIDER FEE	0.00	3,150.00	2,716.00	-434.00	115.98
40R201 1411 0000 00 000000	STUDENT PAY RIDER FEE	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
40R202 1411 0000 00 000000	STUDENT PAY RIDER FEE	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
40R300 1411 0000 00 000000	STUDENT PAY RIDER FEE	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
40R400 1411 0000 00 000000	STUDENT PAY RIDER FEE	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
40R--- 1411 ---- -- -	STUDENT PAY RIDER FEE	-250.00	24,620.00	13,129.00	-11,491.00	187.52
40R400 1415 0000 00 000000	CO-CURRICULAR TRANS FEE	0.00	0.00	3,850.00	3,850.00	0.00
40R800 1415 0000 00 000000	CO-CURRICULAR TRANS FEE	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
40R--- 1415 ---- -- -	CO-CURRICULAR TRANS FEE	0.00	0.00	3,850.00	3,850.00	0.00
40R000 1510 0000 00 000000	INTEREST INCOME	100.94	1,889.59	13,065.00	11,175.41	14.46
40R--- 1510 ---- -- -	INTEREST INCOME	100.94	1,889.59	13,065.00	11,175.41	14.46
40R000 1950 0000 00 000000	REFUND PRIOR YEAR	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
40R--- 1950 ---- -- -	REFUND PRIOR YEAR	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
40R000 1993 0000 00 000000	MISC REVENUE	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
40R--- 1993 ---- -- -	MISC REVENUE	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
40R--- 1--- ---- -- -	*Local	13,210.24	1,112,336.18	2,325,301.00	1,212,964.82	47.84
40R000 3001 0000 00 000000	EVIDENCE BASED FUNDING/GSA	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
40R--- 3001 ---- -- -	EVIDENCE BASED FUNDING/GSA	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

<u>Account Number</u>	<u>Revenue Function</u>	<u>November 2021-22 Monthly Activity</u>	<u>2021-22 FYTD Activity</u>	<u>2021-22 Original Budget</u>	<u>Unencumbered Balance</u>	<u>2021-22 FYTD %</u>
40R000 3500 0000 00 000000	TRANS REGULAR & VOC ED	0.00	359,176.12	343,000.00	-16,176.12	104.72
40R--- 3500 ---- -- -----	TRANS REGULAR & VOC ED	0.00	359,176.12	343,000.00	-16,176.12	104.72
40R000 3510 0000 00 000000	TRANS SPECIAL EDUCATION	0.00	711,549.30	1,059,000.00	347,450.70	67.19
40R--- 3510 ---- -- -----	TRANS SPECIAL EDUCATION	0.00	711,549.30	1,059,000.00	347,450.70	67.19
40R--- 3--- ---- -- -----	*State	0.00	1,070,725.42	1,402,000.00	331,274.58	76.37
40R000 7140 0000 00 000000	PERM TRANS OF FUNDS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
40R--- 7140 ---- -- -----	PERM TRANS OF FUNDS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
40R000 7300 0000 00 000000	SALE OF FIXED ASSET	0.00	0.00	1,715,500.00	1,715,500.00	0.00
40R--- 7300 ---- -- -----	SALE OF FIXED ASSET	0.00	0.00	1,715,500.00	1,715,500.00	0.00
40R000 7310 0000 00 000000	SCHOOL BUS BUY BACK PROGRAM	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
40R--- 7310 ---- -- -----	SCHOOL BUS BUY BACK PROGRAM	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
40R--- 7--- ---- -- -----	*	0.00	0.00	1,715,500.00	1,715,500.00	0.00
40---- ---- ---- -- -----	*TRANSPORTATION FUND	13,210.24	2,183,061.60	5,442,801.00	3,259,739.40	40.11

Account Number	Revenue Function	November 2021-22 Monthly Activity	2021-22 FYTD Activity	2021-22 Original Budget	Unencumbered Balance	2021-22 FYTD %
50R000 1110 0000 00 115100	CURRENT YEAR LEVY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
50R000 1110 0000 00 115200	CURRENT YEAR LEVY	0.00	0.00	880,729.00	880,729.00	0.00
50R--- 1110 ---- -- -----	CURRENT YEAR LEVY	0.00	0.00	880,729.00	880,729.00	0.00
50R000 1111 0000 00 115100	PRIOR YEAR LEVY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
50R000 1111 0000 00 115200	PRIOR YEAR LEVY	9,749.41	792,419.26	794,314.00	1,894.74	99.76
50R--- 1111 ---- -- -----	PRIOR YEAR LEVY	9,749.41	792,419.26	794,314.00	1,894.74	99.76
50R000 1190 0000 00 000000	TIF DISTRIBUTION	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
50R--- 1190 ---- -- -----	TIF DISTRIBUTION	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
50R000 1230 0000 00 000000	CORP PERS PROP REPLAC TAX	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
50R--- 1230 ---- -- -----	CORP PERS PROP REPLAC TAX	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
50R000 1510 0000 00 000000	INTEREST INCOME	16.15	234.49	2,010.00	1,775.51	11.67
50R--- 1510 ---- -- -----	INTEREST INCOME	16.15	234.49	2,010.00	1,775.51	11.67
50R--- 1--- ---- -- -----	*Local	9,765.56	792,653.75	1,677,053.00	884,399.25	47.26
50R000 3001 0000 00 000000	EVIDENCE BASED FUNDING/GSA	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
50R--- 3001 ---- -- -----	EVIDENCE BASED FUNDING/GSA	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
50R--- 3--- ---- -- -----	*State	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
50---- ---- ---- -- -----	*RETIREMENT FUND	9,765.56	792,653.75	1,677,053.00	884,399.25	47.26

Account Number	Revenue Function	November 2021-22 Monthly Activity	2021-22 FYTD Activity	2021-22 Original Budget	Unencumbered Balance	2021-22 FYTD %
51R000 1110 0000 00 115100	CURRENT YEAR LEVY	0.00	0.00	642,452.00	642,452.00	0.00
51R--- 1110 ---- -- -----	CURRENT YEAR LEVY	0.00	0.00	642,452.00	642,452.00	0.00
51R000 1111 0000 00 115100	PRIOR YEAR LEVY	7,111.76	578,034.36	579,417.00	1,382.64	99.76
51R--- 1111 ---- -- -----	PRIOR YEAR LEVY	7,111.76	578,034.36	579,417.00	1,382.64	99.76
51R000 1190 0000 00 000000	TIF DISTRIBUTION	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
51R--- 1190 ---- -- -----	TIF DISTRIBUTION	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
51R000 1230 0000 00 000000	CORP PERS PROP REPLAC TAX	0.00	65,000.00	65,000.00	0.00	100.00
51R--- 1230 ---- -- -----	CORP PERS PROP REPLAC TAX	0.00	65,000.00	65,000.00	0.00	100.00
51R000 1510 0000 00 000000	INTEREST INCOME	9.09	153.42	1,508.00	1,354.58	10.17
51R--- 1510 ---- -- -----	INTEREST INCOME	9.09	153.42	1,508.00	1,354.58	10.17
51R--- 1--- ---- -- -----	*Local	7,120.85	643,187.78	1,288,377.00	645,189.22	49.92
51---- ---- ---- -- -----	*RETIREMENT FUND	7,120.85	643,187.78	1,288,377.00	645,189.22	49.92

Account Number	Revenue Function	November 2021-22 Monthly Activity	2021-22 FYTD Activity	2021-22 Original Budget	Unencumbered Balance	2021-22 FYTD %
60R000 1510 0000 00 000000	INTEREST INCOME	11.25	293.11	1,600.00	1,306.89	18.32
60R--- 1510 ---- -- -----	INTEREST INCOME	11.25	293.11	1,600.00	1,306.89	18.32
60R000 1920 0000 00 000000	DONATIONS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
60R--- 1920 ---- -- -----	DONATIONS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
60R000 1925 0000 00 000000	DONATIONS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
60R--- 1925 ---- -- -----	DONATIONS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
60R000 1993 0000 00 000000	MISC REVENUE	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
60R--- 1993 ---- -- -----	MISC REVENUE	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
60R--- 1--- ---- -- -----	*Local	11.25	293.11	1,600.00	1,306.89	18.32
60R000 3001 0000 00 000000	EVIDENCE BASED FUNDING/GSA	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
60R--- 3001 ---- -- -----	EVIDENCE BASED FUNDING/GSA	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
60R--- 3--- ---- -- -----	*State	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
60R000 7130 0000 00 000000	TRANSFER AMONG FUNDS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
60R--- 7130 ---- -- -----	TRANSFER AMONG FUNDS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
60R000 7210 0000 00 000000	PRINCIPAL ON BONDS SOLD	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
60R--- 7210 ---- -- -----	PRINCIPAL ON BONDS SOLD	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
60R000 7800 0000 00 000000	TRANSFER CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND	2,186,455.00	2,186,455.00	2,169,741.00	-16,714.00	100.77
60R--- 7800 ---- -- -----	TRANSFER CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND	2,186,455.00	2,186,455.00	2,169,741.00	-16,714.00	100.77
60R--- 7--- ---- -- -----	*	2,186,455.00	2,186,455.00	2,169,741.00	-16,714.00	100.77
60---- ---- -- -----	*CAPITAL PROJECTS	2,186,466.25	2,186,748.11	2,171,341.00	-15,407.11	100.71

<u>Account Number</u>	<u>Revenue Function</u>	<u>November 2021-22 Monthly Activity</u>	<u>2021-22 FYTD Activity</u>	<u>2021-22 Original Budget</u>	<u>Unencumbered Balance</u>	<u>2021-22 FYTD %</u>
70R000 1510 0000 00 000000	INTEREST INCOME	173.27	3,631.59	31,658.00	28,026.41	11.47
70R--- 1510 ---- -- -----	INTEREST INCOME	173.27	3,631.59	31,658.00	28,026.41	11.47
70R--- 1--- ---- -- -----	*Local	173.27	3,631.59	31,658.00	28,026.41	11.47
70R000 3001 0000 00 000000	EVIDENCE BASED FUNDING/GSA	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
70R--- 3001 ---- -- -----	EVIDENCE BASED FUNDING/GSA	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
70R--- 3--- ---- -- -----	*State	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
70---- ---- -- -----	*WORKING CASH FUND	173.27	3,631.59	31,658.00	28,026.41	11.47

Account Number	Revenue Function	November 2021-22 Monthly Activity	2021-22 FYTD Activity	2021-22 Original Budget	Unencumbered Balance	2021-22 FYTD %
80R000 1111 0000 00 000000	PRIOR YEAR LEVY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
80R--- 1111 ---- -- -----	PRIOR YEAR LEVY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
80R000 1510 0000 00 000000	INTEREST INCOME	0.35	7.39	50.00	42.61	14.78
80R--- 1510 ---- -- -----	INTEREST INCOME	0.35	7.39	50.00	42.61	14.78
80R000 1950 0000 00 000000	REFUND PRIOR YEAR	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
80R--- 1950 ---- -- -----	REFUND PRIOR YEAR	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
80R000 1993 0000 00 000000	MISC REVENUE	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
80R--- 1993 ---- -- -----	MISC REVENUE	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
80R--- 1--- ---- -- -----	*Local	0.35	7.39	50.00	42.61	14.78
80R000 3001 0000 00 000000	EVIDENCE BASED FUNDING/GSA	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
80R--- 3001 ---- -- -----	EVIDENCE BASED FUNDING/GSA	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
80R--- 3--- ---- -- -----	*State	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
80---- ---- ---- -- -----	*TORT IMMUNITY	0.35	7.39	50.00	42.61	14.78

Account Number	Revenue Function	November 2021-22 Monthly Activity	2021-22 FYTD Activity	2021-22 Original Budget	Unencumbered Balance	2021-22 FYTD %
90R000 1110 0000 00 000000	CURRENT YEAR LEVY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
90R--- 1110 ---- -- -----	CURRENT YEAR LEVY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
90R000 1111 0000 00 000000	PRIOR YEAR LEVY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
90R--- 1111 ---- -- -----	PRIOR YEAR LEVY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
90R000 1510 0000 00 000000	INTEREST INCOME	3.02	63.26	251.00	187.74	25.20
90R--- 1510 ---- -- -----	INTEREST INCOME	3.02	63.26	251.00	187.74	25.20
90R--- 1--- ---- -- -----	*Local	3.02	63.26	251.00	187.74	25.20
90R000 3001 0000 00 000000	EVIDENCE BASED FUNDING/GSA	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
90R--- 3001 ---- -- -----	EVIDENCE BASED FUNDING/GSA	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
90R--- 3--- ---- -- -----	*State	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
90---- ---- -- -----	*LIFE SAFETY FUND	3.02	63.26	251.00	187.74	25.20

<u>Account Number</u>	<u>Revenue Function</u>	<u>November 2021-22 Monthly Activity</u>	<u>2021-22 FYTD Activity</u>	<u>2021-22 Original Budget</u>	<u>Unencumbered Balance</u>	<u>2021-22 FYTD %</u>
Grand Revenue Totals		3,821,400.64	52,916,707.92	113,575,324.00	60,658,716.08	46.59

Number of Accounts: 267

***** End of report *****